2


  OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSELMARGARET C.  DAUN
Corporation Counsel

PAUL D. KUGLITSCH
ANNE B. KEARNEY
Deputy Corporation Counsel

ALAN M. POLAN
KATHRYN M. WEST
DALE R. NIKOLAY
TEDIA K. GAMIÑO
DAVID N. FARWELL
LISA M. PROCACCIO
NELSON W. PHILLIPS III
MELINDA S. LAWRENCE
JUDD H. TABACK
Assistant Corporation Counsel




       Client-Driven.  Community-Focused.







TO:		Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman 
Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
		
FROM:	Margaret Daun, Corporation Counsel
		Anne Berleman Kearney, Deputy Corporation Counsel A.B.K.
				
DATED:	November 13, 2020

SUBJECT:	Request for authorization to execute a contract amendment with Buelow, Vetter, Buikema, Olson & Vliet, LLC for legal representation in labor relation matters. 


[bookmark: _GoBack]It is requested that this matter be referred to the Committee on Finance for approval of a resolution to amend a legal services agreement.

The County Board approved an agreement with Buelow, Vetter, Buikema, Olson & Vliet, LLC on September 30, 2010 (File No. 10-294) for the legal representation of Milwaukee County in labor relations matters.  The primary attorneys working on the subject matters represented by the agreement are Mark Olson and Dan Vliet.

Buelow Vetter has acquired significant understanding and knowledge of the County unions and the terms of the collective bargaining agreements with the public safety unions and with the County benefit structure.

For the years 2010-2019, the authorized total funds total $739,796.  This amendment will increase the total authorized funds to $829, 796.  Therefore, approval of the attached resolution is requested to amend the agreement amount by an additional $90,000 in order to pay for continued legal services.

Sufficient funds exist in the 2020 Litigation Reserve Account, Org. Unit 1961, for this request

cc: 	MaryJo Meyers 
Kelly Bablitch 
Janelle Jensen



Courthouse, Room 303    901 North 9th Street    Milwaukee, WI 53233   Telephone: 414-278-4300    FAX: 414-223-1249

The Office of Corporation Counsel strengthens the County community and empowers residents through highly competent, creative, compassionate and responsive legal services provided in strategic partnership with County stakeholders to optimize decision making, reduce risks, and maximize public resources.


image1.wmf
 


oleObject1.bin
[image: image1.png]






